1/4
DN 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600
25 bar 47 70 73 105 163 306 514 754 1092 2335 4033 4776 5850 9567
40 bar 56 85 86 125 319 374 662 1248 1872 2747 4745 5619 7617 11862
50 bar 65 99 101 147 376 441 779 1469 2204 3232 5582 6611 8961 13956
DN 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600
Kv 50 78 165 400 650 1050 2200 3300 5100 5800 8000 10500 14000 21600
ELARA - Type EO Butterfly valve DN 50-600 - ANSI Class 300/50 bar

Body
Pressure / Temperature
Type code
Mounting the valve at the end of a line on request
Pressure and temperature limits of application are dependent of the working condition
 Body type
EO1 Wafer DN 50-600
EO3 Lug DN 50-600
 Nominal diameter 050-600 mm
 Maximum working
pressure 7 50 bar DN 50-600
 Flange connection
5 PN 25 DN 200 and 300
6
PN 25/40 DN 80-100-125
PN 40 DN 200 and 300
B ANSI cl. 300 DN 50-600
 Body
3HI Carbon steel, A216WCB, Epoxy primer coated (80 µm)
4C0 Stainless steel A351CF8M
 Shaft 4L Stainless steel 17-4 PH DN 50-600
 Disc 4C0 Stainless steel A351CF8M DN 50-600
 Seat
TG RPTFE with 25% glass fibre (Tmax 204ºC) DN 50-600
TM PTFE modified (Tmax 260ºC) DN 50-600
 Option FF Fat free execution Available with stainless
steel body
Seat
Min. Temp.= -196ºC Min. Temp.= -196ºC
3/4www.interapp.net
ANSI
cl. 300
PN
25/40
EO1 EO3
DN d1 d2 A B C D1 D1 D3 s1 s2 x E G ISO 5211 y b [kg] [kg]
50 38 50 195 76 43 112 92 160 22 32 6 12 11 F07 4 x 9,5 70 6 7
65 50 64 210 90 46 125 125 190 24 43 10 16 14 F07 4 x 9,5 70 7 8
80 63 76 230 100 48 142 127 210 30 58 16 16 14 F07 4 x 9,5 70 11 13
100 87 102 257 118 54 157 157 248 60 80 25 16 14 F07 4 x 9,5 70 21 23
125 115 127 296 131 59 186 186 280 97 110 37 19 17 F10 4 x 12 102 33 36
150 140 152 320 155 59 216 256 318 124 137 50 24 17 F10 4 x 12 102 40 44
200 190 203 352 220 73 270 270 381 178 185 65 24 22 F12 4 x 13 125 60 66
250 244 254 403 257 83 324 324 444 229 233 84 29 27 F12 4 x 13 125 95 105
300 292 303 440 292 92 380 382 513 278 283 106 38 27 F14 4 x 18 140 105 116
350 306 322 496 330 117 413 415 577 302 307 108 48 36 F14 4 x 18 140 105 116
400 374 387 527 360 133 470 470 640 352 349 119 48 36 F16 4 x 22 165 240 266
450 420 438 595 390 149 535 535 700 400 394 134 110 46 F16 4 x 22 165 271 291
500 470 489 630 428 159 585 585 765 447 447 158 48 46 F25 8 x 18 254 330 365
600 566 591 755 560 181 692 962 900 535 548 205 100 Ø 90* F30 8 x 22 298 560 620
E
A
B
D1
E
A
B
D3
Elara EO1 Elara EO3
C
d2s2s1d1
x
ELARA - Type EO Butterfly valve DN 50-600 - ANSI Class 300/50 bar
Dimensions
4/4 ELARA_casted_ANSIcl300_2317
© 2021 InterApp AG, all rights reserved
DN GBN AV H L R S T n** [kg]*
50 GN150N.F05-F0711.160 195 54,5 133,5 160 124 80 9,6 2
65 GB150N.F05-F0714.160 210 54,5 133,5 160 124 80 9,6 2
80 GB150.F05.F0714.160 230 54,5 133,5 160 124 80 9,6 2
100 GB150N.F05-F0714.160 257 54,5 133,5 160 124 80 9,6 2
125 GB210N.F05-F07-F1017.160 296 63 193 160 127,5 102 11,6 4